Fee Schedule 2020

Annual Student Charges
Year College Fees
R-2 $6,500

3-4 $6,600

5-6 $6,700

7 $7,100

8 $8,800

9-10 $9,800

11 - 12 $9,300
Sibling Discount

Sibling discounts increment progressively in accordance with the number of siblings attending the College. The
discount is applied to the annual College fees as follows:

1st sibling 15% discount
2nd sibling 30% discount
3rd sibling 45% discount
4th +sibling  60% discount

Annual Family Charge
Capital Levy 700

Charged once a year, per family, regardless of the number of children attending the College. The Capital Levy
helps fund the ongoing development of the College.

Elective Charges
International Baccalaureate

Year 11 $1,400
Year 12 $1,400
VET

Additional VET fees may be charged depending on the choice of course undertaken by the student. Please
contact the College for further information.

Excursions & Extra Curricular Activities
Excursions and extra curricular activities are billed as they arise. Costs are outlined on all Consent Forms.

Books & Electronic Resources

The cost of books is determined by year level and according to subject choice. The College has engaged Campion
Education to supply the required text books and stationery to Middle and Senior School students. Electronic
resources may be supplied by the College as alternatives to booklist selections. There are no book lists for
students up to Year 7.

Enrolment Guarantee Fee
An Enrolment Guarantee Fee of $700, which is non-refundable, applies to all new students and is payable on
acceptance of the Offer of Enrolment.
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College Fee Payment Terms
Woodcroft College has three option for the payment of fees.

1. Annually
Payment of the full year’s fees by Friday 7 February 2020. This option will give 5% discount on fees.

2. Termly
Fees will be issued quarterly and the due dates for payments will be:
Term 1 Friday 7 February 2020
Term 2 Friday 8 May 2020
Term 3 Friday 31 July 2020
Term 4 Friday 23 October 2020

3. Instalment Agreement

Fees can be paid on an agreed instalment basis. Instalment agreements can be weekly, fortnightly or monthly
with payment of fees in full by Friday 30 October 2020.

There is a charge of $25 per term for an instalment payment agreement. Please contact Wendy Charlton on
8381 0432 or email charlton_w@woodcroft.sa.edu.au to set up an instalment agreement.

General

Statements of Accounts are emailed monthly to parents and can also be accessed via the Community Portal. Any
queries should be directed to the Finance Manager, Sean Carroll on 8381 0419 or email
carroll_s@woodcroft.sa.edu.au.

Woodcroft College relies on the prompt payment of fees to be able to operate effectively. The College cannot
carry debts outside of the agreed instalment arrangements. It is College policy that the payment of fees be

enforced, and any unpaid fees be collected promptly.

If fees are not paid in line with agreed arrangements, a late payment administration fee of $100 per term will be
charged to your account.

If you experience a specific difficulty that means you are unable to pay fees within the agreed terms, please
contact our Business Director, Paul Hunter on 8381 0443 or email hunter_p@woodcroft.sa.edu.au.
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